~ITEM NO.82 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

16529-16531/2016

MRINAL SAIKIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRA DEVI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21895/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 27/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No.16529-16531/2016

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Ishan Das, appearing on behalf of

Mr. Chinmoy P. Sharma, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent No.1 and the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Amit Anand appears for respondent No.3. They seek time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four

weeks' time.

Fresh steps for service of respondent No.5 alongwith fresh

address of respondent No.2 be taken/furnished within two

weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued to respondent Nos.2

and 5.

Item No.82 -2-

Last and final opportunity is granted to the petitioner

None appears for respondent No.4, despite due service.
Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.6 for filing counter affidavit.
SLP(C) No. 21895/2016
Last and final opportunity is granted to the properture of the propert for filing spare copies within one week's time. Notice

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar